FORM PTO-15°5 REC 03 - 19 - (Rev 6-93)	2002 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-C011 (exp. 4/94)	A MARA HAKA KUTU RIH HARI		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and 102021	126 ched original documents or copy thereof.		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterils andI.9202 I	·		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Brian Biles 3.5.00	Name: Cabinet-Eaz L. L. P.		
Peter Fellenz	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ロ Yes 회 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: N8643 Little Elkhart Lake Road		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
, ,	City: Elkhart Lake State: Wis. ZIP: 53020		
October 24 2001			
Execution Date: October 24, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ロ Yes 몇 No		
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/900,645  Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached?  Yes  No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name Donald Cayen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 104 South Main Street Suite 501	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Fond du Lac State: Wis. ZIP: 54935	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
03/18/2002 TDIAZ1 00000054 09900645 DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
Donald Cayen	Signature 5 Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Donald Cayen Name of Person Signing

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WE, BRIAN BILES of Elkhart Lake, Wisconsin, and PETER FELLENZ of Kewaskum, Wisconsin, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, hereby assign to CABINET-EAZ L. L. P., a limited liability partnership organized according to the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and to its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the Application For Letters Patent of the United States entitled ADJUSTABLE SUPPORT, which Application was signed by us on July 1, 2001, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 9, 2001, and given Serial No. 09/900,645; and in and to all applications for Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on such subject matter including the above-described Application For Letters Patent Serial No. 09/900,645 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 9, 2001, and entitled ADJUSTABLE SUPPORT; and in and to all Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, that may issue for such subject matter.

We agree to sign all documents and perform all such additional acts as may be reasonably necessary to perfect the rights of the assignee CABINET-EAZ L. L. P. under this Assignment.

We request that all Letters Patent that may issue from the above-described United States Patent Application and all related patent applications issue in the name of the assignee CABINET-EAZ L. L. P. in accordance with this Assignment.

BRIAN BILES

10-24-01

PETER FELLENZ

Date

Date

STATE	OF	WISCONSI	(N)		
			)	SS	
SHEBOY	<b>YGAN</b>	COUNTY	)		

On this 24 day of September, 2001, before me, a notary public in and for the State of Wisconsin, appeared BRIAN BILES, who is personally known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the same as his free and voluntary act.

State of Wisconsin

.My commission expires: Aug 29,2004

STATE OF WISCONSIN)

) SS

WASHINGTON COUNTY )

On this 24 day of Soptember, 2001, before me, a notary public in and for the State of Wisconsin, appeared PETER FELLENZ, who is personally known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the same as his free and voluntary act.

Notary Public

State of Wisconsin

My commission expires: Que 29,2004.

PATENT REEL: 012677 FRAME: 0500

RECORDED: 03/05/2002